



May 10, 2019

**BSE Limited**  
P. J. Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort  
**Mumbai - 400 001**

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**  
Exchange Plaza  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E),  
**Mumbai - 400 051**

Dear Sirs,

**Sub.: Submission of copies of newspaper advertisements**

In continuation of our letter dated May 9, 2019, we enclose copies of the advertisements published on May 10, 2019, in MINT (English) and HINDUSTAN (Hindi) with respect to notice of the Board Meeting scheduled to be held on May 17, 2019.

This is for information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For Jubilant Life Sciences Limited

Rajiv Shah  
Company Secretary

Encl.: as above

**A Jubilant Bhartia Company**

OUR VALUES



**Jubilant Life Sciences Limited**

1-A, Sector 16-A,  
Noida-201 301, UP, India  
Tel: +91 120 4361000  
Fax: +91 120 4234895-96  
www.jubl.com

Regd Office:  
Bhartiagram, Gajraula  
Distt. Amroha - 244 223,  
UP, India  
CIN : L24116UP1978PLC004624



**JUBILANT LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L24160UP1902L000424  
 Registered Office: Bharatnagar, Gajraula, District Amroha-244223, Uttar Pradesh  
 Phone: +91-5924-267200  
 E-mail: investor@jubil.com  
 Website: www.jubil.com

**NOTICE**  
 Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"), NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, May 17, 2019, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 (the "Financial Results") in accordance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations and recommendation of dividend.  
 A copy of this Notice and the Financial Results shall also be available at the Company's website www.jubil.com and the websites of the Stock Exchanges -NSE: www.nseindia.com and BSE: www.bseindia.com.

For Jubilant Life Sciences Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Rajiv Shah**  
 Company Secretary  
 Place: Noida  
 Date: May 9, 2019

**Archies**  
 The most special way to say you care  
**ARCHIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: 1915, Sector-4, IMT Mansarovar, Gurugram, Haryana-122050.  
 CIN: L36999HR1999L001175, Web: www.archiesonline.com  
 Email: archies@archiesonline.com, Tel: +91 124 4966666, Fax: +91 124 4966655.

**NOTICE**  
 Notice is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29 and 47 (1)(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of ARCHIES LIMITED ("Company"), will be held on Tuesday, 28th May, 2019 at 12:15 PM. at the Registered Office of the Company at 1915, Sector-4, IMT Mansarovar, Gurugram, Haryana-122050, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter/ Financial year ending 31st March, 2019.  
 Further, we wish to inform you that in accordance with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company has been closed with effect from 1st April, 2019 to 30th May, 2019 (both days inclusive).  
 Information in this regard is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.archiesonline.com and on the website of stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Archies Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Gulraj Malik**  
 Company Secretary  
 Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 09.05.2019

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY**  
**CORRIGENDUM**  
 Reference: E-tender notice published in this newspaper on 04-05-2019  
 Tender ID: 2019\_DDA\_453927\_2

Due to administrative reasons, the tender for "Selection of Agency for Development of e-Governance Applications in Departments of Housing and Land Disposal of DDA" the competent authority has extended the submission date for the said tender and revised dates are as under:  
 Submission of Technical Bids: 15-05-2019 at 3:30 PM.  
 Technical Bid opening: 16-05-2019 at 3:30 PM.  
 Other terms and conditions shall remain the same.  
 Please give your feedback on DDA Apps at [www.dda.org.in](http://www.dda.org.in)  
 Please Visit DDA's website: [www.dda.org.in](http://www.dda.org.in) or Dial Toll Free No. 180010332

**HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**  
 Corporate Identity Number: L74110DN1899PR006889  
 Registered Office: 806, Siddharth, 96 Nehru Place, New Delhi-110 019  
 Corporate Office: Plot No. 3A, Sector-12B, Noida-201 304, U.P., India  
 Website: [www.hcltech.com](http://www.hcltech.com) | Telefax: +91 11 26436336

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results of HCL Technologies Limited as per Ind AS. (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Three months ended (Audited)			Year ended (Audited)		
	31 March 2019	31 March 2018	31 March 2017	31 March 2019	31 March 2018	31 March 2017
Total Income from operations	15,990	13,178	60,427	50,559	44,180.29	38,754.41
Net profit for the period before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items	3,180	2,876	12,827	11,024	23,917.48	25,197.22
Net profit for the period after tax	2,550	2,230	10,120	8,722	23,917.48	25,197.22
Net profit for the period after tax and non-controlling interest	2,550	2,230	10,120	8,721	15,333.27	15,739.29
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and non-controlling interest and other comprehensive income after tax)	2,550	2,238	10,310	8,981	56,397.14	56,383.38
Equity share capital (par value ₹ 2 each)	271	278	271	278	-	-
Other equity	41,095	36,108	41,095	36,108	-	-
Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (₹)	18.80	16.02	73.58	62.23	-	-
Basic (in ₹)	18.79	16.01	73.55	62.19	-	-
Diluted (in ₹)	-	-	-	-	-	-

Extract of Standalone Financial Results of HCL Technologies Limited as per Ind AS. (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Three months ended (Audited)			Year ended (Audited)		
	31 March 2019	31 March 2018	31 March 2017	31 March 2019	31 March 2018	31 March 2017
Total Income from operations	6,958	5,711	26,012	22,073	44,180.29	38,754.41
Net profit for the period before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items	2,540	2,296	9,931	9,125	23,917.48	25,197.22
Net profit for the period after tax	2,031	1,841	8,185	7,862	23,917.48	25,197.22
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	2,185	1,708	8,209	7,136	56,397.14	56,383.38
Equity share capital (par value ₹ 2 each)	271	278	271	278	-	-
Other equity	30,148	27,965	30,148	27,965	-	-
Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (₹)	14.97	13.22	59.89	52.54	-	-
Basic (in ₹)	14.97	13.21	59.86	52.50	-	-
Diluted (in ₹)	-	-	-	-	-	-

**Notes:**  
 1 The consolidated and the standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2019 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9 May 2019.  
 2 The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 9 May 2019 has declared an interim dividend of ₹ 2 per share.  
 3 Financial results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
 4 Effective 1 April 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 using the cumulative effect method. The standard is applied retrospectively only to contracts that are not completed as at the date of initial application and the comparative information is not restated in the financial results. The adoption of the standard did not have any material impact on the financial statements of the Company.  
 5 On 7 December 2018, the Company has signed a definitive agreement to acquire business relating to select IBM software products for ₹ 12.26 Crores (USD 1,775 million) including earn out ₹ 5.961 Crores (USD 862.5 million) of the same will be paid at close and balance after one year from closing date. It is an asset carve-out deal with 100% control on the assets being acquired.  
 The transaction is expected to close by mid-2019, subject to completion of applicable regulatory approvals.  
 6 On 13 March 2019, the Group through a wholly owned subsidiary has entered into an agreement to acquire 100% shareholding of Strong-Drive Holdings, Inc. (doing business as Strong-Drive Fasteners) or SDF, a provider of digital fasteners analytics (digital consulting services) across various industry verticals for purchase consideration of ₹ 311 Crores (USD 45 million) payable in cash. The acquisition is a step towards enhancing HCL's Digital Consulting capabilities which are an integral part of Digital and Analytics business by adding digital strategy development, agile program management and organizational change management capabilities.  
 The acquisition is consummated on 01 April 2019.  
 7 The figures of the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to 31 March 2019 and the consolidated year-to-date figures up to 31 March 2018 being the date of the end of the third quarter of the Company.  
 8 The above is an extract of the detailed form of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges -NSE: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website: www.hcltech.com.

By the order of the Board of Directors for HCL Technologies Limited  
**Shiv Nadar** Chairman and Chief Strategy Officer  
**P. Vijayakumar** President and Chief Executive Officer  
**Prateek Agarwal** Chief Financial Officer  
 Noida (UP), India  
 9 May 2019



**MUTHOOT FINSERVE USA INC.**  
**BALANCE SHEET**  
**AS ON 31st DECEMBER 2018** In USD

PARTICULARS	2018	2017
<b>ASSETS</b>		
Current Assets		
Cash and Cash Equivalents	2,60,778	3,10,917
Other Current Assets & Prepaid	17,914	12,317
Advance to Vendors	14,55,720	12,32,777
Total Current Assets	17,34,412	15,55,911
Non-Current Assets		
Fixed Assets		
Property & Equipment - Net	1,525	-
Total Fixed Assets	1,525	-
<b>Other Assets</b>		
Loan to Shareholders	2,00,000	-
Bank Guarantees & Security Deposits	19,26,456	20,63,440
Total Non-Current Assets	21,29,981	20,63,440
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>38,64,393</b>	<b>36,19,351</b>
<b>LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY</b>		
Current Liabilities		
Accounts Payable	21,32,858	19,45,625
Other Current Liabilities	3,17,281	4,55,030
Total Liability	25,04,139	24,00,655
Stockholders' Equity		
Common Stock \$300 Par Value: 1000 Shares	11,37,500	11,37,500
Retained Earnings	2,22,574	81,196
Total Stockholder's Equity	13,60,254	12,18,696
<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDER'S EQUITY</b>	<b>38,64,393</b>	<b>36,19,351</b>

**Muthoot Finserve USA Inc**  
 1407 Oak Tree Road, Iselin, New Jersey, 08830 - USA

**MUTHOOT FINSERVE USA INC.**  
**INCOME STATEMENT**  
**FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2018** In USD

PARTICULARS	2018	2017
<b>REVENUE</b>		
Net Commission	3,96,615	4,90,517
Exchange Gain	2,88,131	2,85,300
Interest Income	40,870	37,936
Other Income	40,870	37,936
<b>Total Revenue</b>	<b>7,50,474</b>	<b>8,16,846</b>
<b>EXPENSE</b>		
Commission and Incentives	1,54,436	1,70,820
Payroll Expenses	2,11,838	2,00,017
Professional and Consultancy Charges	16,999	2,47,360
Directors Fees	5,500	6,000
Depreciation	4,000	-
Electricity & Gas Expense	1,946	2,234
Telephone Expense	7,645	7,381
Legal, License and Taxes	20,820	12,600
Bank Charges	51,804	37,686
Rent	15,160	16,012
Insurance	10,965	9,894
Software Expenses	47,436	46,582
Miscellaneous Expenses	18,879	9,003
Traveling Expense	6,462	5,250
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>5,70,993</b>	<b>7,72,845</b>
<b>NET INCOME BEFORE TAXES AND OTHER ADJUSTMENTS</b>	<b>1,79,481</b>	<b>44,001</b>
LESS: PROVISION FOR TAXES	<b>37,923</b>	<b>747</b>
<b>NET INCOME AFTER TAXES</b>	<b>1,41,558</b>	<b>43,254</b>

**MUTHOOT FINSERVE USA INC.**  
**INCOME STATEMENT**  
**FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2018** In USD

PARTICULARS	AMOUNT
<b>CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES</b>	
Net Income/(Loss)	1,41,558
Add: Non-cash Items	-
Depreciation	-
<b>Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operations</b>	
(Increase)/Decrease in Bank Guarantee & Security Deposits	134,984
(Increase)/Decrease in Other Assets/Provisions	-5,697
(Increase)/Decrease in Advances made to Vendors	-222,943
(Increase)/Decrease in Loans to Shareholders	-200,000
(Increase)/Decrease in Accounts Payable/Other Current Liabilities	103,484
<b>NET CASH PROVIDED BY OPERATING ACTIVITIES</b>	<b>-48,614</b>
<b>NET CASH USED FOR INVESTING ACTIVITIES</b>	
(Increase) / Decrease in Property & Equipment	-1,525
<b>NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS</b>	<b>-50,139</b>
<b>CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE PERIOD</b>	<b>310,917</b>
<b>CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE PERIOD</b>	<b>260,778</b>

**JUBILANT INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L24160UP1902L000424  
 Registered Office: Bharatnagar, Gajraula, District Amroha-244 223, Uttar Pradesh  
 Ph: +91-5924-267200  
 Email: investors@jubil.com  
 Website: www.jubilindustries.com

**NOTICE**  
 Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, May 16, 2019, inter-alia, to consider and approve the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019 (the "Financial Results").  
 A copy of this Notice and the Financial Results shall also be available at the Company's website www.jubilindustries.com and the website of the Stock Exchanges -NSE: www.nseindia.com and BSE: www.bseindia.com.

For Jubilant Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
**Abhishek Mishra**  
 Company Secretary  
 Place: NOIDA  
 Date: May 9, 2019

**ONGC Petro additions Limited**  
 Reg. office: 401, 5th Floor, 5th, Noida (Rd) Co-operative Housing Society, Limited, 5, 5th, Noida Road, Noida-201301, Uttar Pradesh  
 Contact: +91 120 222 3434  
**OPAL**  
 TENDER NOTICE  
 Tender Description: One Time Disposal of Polymer Waste (PE Powder Waste and PE Machine Waste) from OPAL, Petromechanical Complex, Doha. Tender sale period: 10.05.2019 to 25.05.2019 @ 15:00 Hrs. Closing date and time for Submission: 25.05.2019 @ 15:00 Hrs. Date & Time for opening of prequalification bid: 25.05.2019 @ 16:00 Hrs.  
 The tender document can be downloaded from OPAL website ([www.opalindia.in](http://www.opalindia.in)) or can be purchased from Marketing Department of OPAL, Corporate office at Vadodra. For other details of this tender including corrigendum if any, please login to OPAL website.

**Deals**  
 Get your MINT copy, give a missed call at 7099959999 or visit [www.mintreaders.com](http://www.mintreaders.com) or write to us at [subscribed@livemint.com](mailto:subscribed@livemint.com)

**Gujarat State Petronet Limited**  
 Corporate Identity Number: L4020GJ1998SG0035188  
 Regd Office: GSPC Bhavan, Sector-11, Gandhinagar-382 010, Tel: +91-79-8010811, Fax: +91-79-23226477  
 Website: [www.gujaratpetronet.com](http://www.gujaratpetronet.com) Email: investors@gsp.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2019** (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		Consolidated Results	
		31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	Year ended	Year ended
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	44,180.29	38,754.41	153,861.92	1,45,921.99	9,89,193.15	7,52,249.58
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax and Exceptional Items	23,917.48	25,197.22	1,20,278.39	1,01,881.20	9,78,344.72	1,45,186.80
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	23,917.48	25,197.22	1,20,278.39	1,01,881.20	9,78,344.72	1,45,186.80
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	15,333.27	15,739.29	79,467.26	68,842.89	1,19,039.52	85,842.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15,083.25	15,807.21	79,069.44	66,901.51	1,18,428.28	91,892.69
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹. 10/- each)	56,397.14	56,383.38	56,397.14	56,383.38	56,397.14	56,383.38
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	5,18,003.94	4,50,120.66	2,73,126.15	1,86,459.02
8(1)	Earnings Per Share (EPS) Before Extraordinary Items (a) Basic EPS (₹)	2.72	2.79	14.09	11.86	17.71	13.15
	(b) Diluted EPS (₹)	2.72	2.79	14.09	11.85	17.70	13.14
8(2)	Earnings Per Share (EPS) After Extraordinary Items (a) Basic EPS (₹)	2.72	2.79	14.09	11.86	17.71	13.15
	(b) Diluted EPS (₹)	2.72	2.79	14.09	11.85	17.70	13.14

**Notes:**  
 (1) The above is an extract of the detailed form of Quarterly & Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly & Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and Company's website ([www.gujaratpetronet.com](http://www.gujaratpetronet.com)).  
 (2) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 9th May 2019.  
 (3) The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended dividend of ₹ 2.00 (₹ 20/-) per share of ₹. 10/- each on equity share of the Company for the financial year 2018-19, subject to the approval of shareholders in ensuing Annual General Meeting.  
 (4) The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, previous period's figures have been restated/adjusted/re-presented, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Gujarat State Petronet Limited  
 Dr. A. N. Singh, IAS,  
 Managing Director  
 Place: Gandhinagar  
 Date: 9th May, 2019

**हिन्दुस्तान**  
**Hindustan Media Ventures Limited**  
 CIN: L21090BR1918PLC000013  
 Registered Office: Budh Marg, Patna - 800011, India  
 Tel: +91 612 222 3434 Fax: +91 612 222 1545  
 Corporate Office: Hindustan Times House, 2nd Floor, 18-20, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi - 110001, India  
 Tel: +91 11 6656 1608 Fax: +91 11 6656 1445  
 Website: [www.hmvil.in](http://www.hmvil.in) E-mail: [hmvilinvestor@livehindustan.com](mailto:hmvilinvestor@livehindustan.com)

Extract of Audited Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2019 (INR in Lakhs except Earnings per share data)

Particulars	Three Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2019 Audited	31.03.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited	31.03.2018 Audited
Income from operations	21,297	22,056	20,221	86,583
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	3,008	3,478	4,431	10,229
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	3,008	3,478	4,431	10,229
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	1,649	2,916	4,032	7,190
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,145	3,047	4,028	6,897
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value - INR 10/- per share)	7,339	7,339	7,339	7,339
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as per the balance sheet	-	-	131,668	125,832
Earnings per share of (INR 10/- each)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	
(a) Basic	2.25	3.97	5.49	9.80
(b) Diluted	2.25	3.97	5.49	9.80

**Notes:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed form of Quarterly Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website i.e. [www.hmvil.in](http://www.hmvil.in).  
 2 The above audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2

